

BID TABULATION

Cured In Place Stormwater Pipe Rehabilitation - FY 2010
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7016
 Project No.: 10034-110
 Bid date: July 8, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Reynolds Inliner, LLC 2531 Jewett Lane Sanford, FL 32771		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. 125 SE 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441		Metro Equipment Service Inc. 7171 SW. 62nd Ave., Suite 502 Miami, FL 33143		Miller Pipeline Corporation P.O. Box 34141 Indianapolis, IN 46234			
				1	2	3	4						
Totals-->				200,000.00	157,325.00	168,900.00	172,626.85	184,376.25					
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company			
				1	2	3	4						
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
GENERAL													
G-2.1	Traffic Control	5 EA	400.00	2,000.00	50.00	250.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	
Subtotal:				2,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	8,500.00					
				1	2	3	4						
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
STORM DRAINAGE													
D-1.1	Pipeline Cleaning and Video Inspection - 24" Dia. and Less or	100 LF	10.00	1,000.00	6.00	600.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	5.50	550.00	
D-1.2	Pipeline Cleaning and Video Inspection - 30" to 48" Dia. or	100 LF	14.00	1,400.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	9.00	900.00	
D-1.3	Pipeline Cleaning and Video Inspection - 54" to 72" Dia. or	100 LF	18.00	1,800.00	13.00	1,300.00	10.00	1,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	16.50	1,650.00	
D-2.1	Specialty Cleaning - 24" Dia. and Less or Equivalent	50 LF	14.00	700.00	15.00	750.00	5.00	250.00	15.00	750.00	11.00	550.00	
D-2.2	Specialty Cleaning - 30" to 48" Dia. or Equivalent	50 LF	18.00	900.00	18.00	900.00	10.00	500.00	25.00	1,250.00	22.00	1,100.00	
D-2.3	Specialty Cleaning - 54" to 72" Dia. or Equivalent	50 LF	24.00	1,200.00	20.00	1,000.00	15.00	750.00	45.00	2,250.00	33.00	1,650.00	
D-3.1	CIPP Liner 15" Dia. or Equivalent - 7.5 mm Thickness	100 LF	70.00	7,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	74.00	7,400.00	33.34	3,334.00	58.00	5,800.00	
D-3.2	CIPP Liner 18" Dia. or Equivalent - 9.0 mm Thickness	100 LF	85.00	8,500.00	65.00	6,500.00	82.00	8,200.00	49.10	4,910.00	67.00	6,700.00	
D-3.3	CIPP Liner 24" Dia. or Equivalent - 10.5 mm Thickness	100 LF	110.00	11,000.00	90.00	9,000.00	110.00	11,000.00	79.89	7,989.00	89.00	8,900.00	
D-3.4	CIPP Liner 30" Dia. or Equivalent - 12.0 mm Thickness	100 LF	145.00	14,500.00	110.00	11,000.00	140.00	14,000.00	103.78	10,378.00	114.00	11,400.00	
D-3.5	CIPP Liner 36" Dia. or Equivalent - 12.0 mm Thickness	50 LF	170.00	8,500.00	125.00	6,250.00	160.00	8,000.00	*128.31	6,415.50	157.00	7,850.00	
D-3.6	CIPP Liner 42" Dia. or Equivalent - 13.5 mm Thickness	50 LF	200.00	10,000.00	162.00	8,100.00	170.00	8,500.00	165.20	8,260.00	194.00	9,700.00	
D-3.7	CIPP Liner 48" Dia. or Equivalent - 15.0 mm Thickness	50 LF	250.00	12,500.00	195.00	9,750.00	180.00	9,000.00	215.10	10,755.00	232.00	11,600.00	
D-3.8	CIPP Liner 54" Dia. or Equivalent - 18.0 mm Thickness	50 LF	320.00	16,000.00	235.00	11,750.00	200.00	10,000.00	302.60	15,130.00	287.00	14,350.00	
D-3.9	CIPP Liner 60" Dia. or Equivalent - 21.0 mm Thickness	50 LF	400.00	20,000.00	280.00	14,000.00	300.00	15,000.00	373.79	18,689.50	345.00	17,250.00	
D-3.10	CIPP Liner 66" Dia. or Equivalent - 24.0 mm Thickness	40 LF	600.00	24,000.00	550.00	22,000.00	400.00	16,000.00	455.95	18,238.00	472.00	18,880.00	
D-3.11	CIPP Liner 72" Dia. or Equivalent - 24.0 mm Thickness	40 LF	700.00	28,000.00	580.00	23,200.00	500.00	20,000.00	500.64	20,025.60	525.00	21,000.00	
D-4.1	Additional Access Cost Full Liner	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	10.00	50.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,550.00	12,750.00	

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

*Metro Equipment Service Inc. had quantity of 100 for line item D-3.5

Project Manager: *David Abbaspour* 7/13/10 Date: _____
 David Abbaspour, P.E.

Design Manager: *Steven K. Leavitt* 7/13/10 Date: _____
 Steven K. Leavitt, P.E.

Engineering Director: *Thomas B. Gibson* 7/14/10 Date: _____
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E.

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Cured In Place Stormwater Pipe Rehabilitation - FY 2010
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7016
 Project No.: 10034-110
 Bid date: July 8, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Reynolds Inliner, LLC 2531 Jewett Lane Sanford, FL 32771		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. 125 SE 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL 33441		Metro Equipment Service Inc. 7171 SW. 62nd Ave., Suite 502 Miami, FL 33143		Miller Pipeline Corporation P.O. Box 34141 Indianapolis, IN 46234	
						1	2	3	4				
Totals-->				200,000.00		1	157,325.00	2	168,900.00	3	172,626.85	4	184,376.25
Surety-5% bond -->						Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
D-5.1	CIPP Liner 15" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	3.00	150.00	1.00	50.00	5.00	250.00	8.98	449.00	3.00	150.00
D-5.2	CIPP Liner 18" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	4.00	200.00	1.50	75.00	5.00	250.00	9.59	479.50	3.50	175.00
D-5.3	CIPP Liner 24" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	6.00	300.00	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00	10.81	540.50	5.30	265.00
D-5.4	CIPP Liner 30" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	7.00	350.00	8.00	400.00	5.00	250.00	16.92	846.00	6.25	312.50
D-5.5	CIPP Liner 36" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	8.00	400.00	9.00	450.00	5.00	250.00	15.88	794.00	7.70	385.00
D-5.6	CIPP Liner 42" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	10.00	500.00	10.50	525.00	5.00	250.00	20.31	1,015.50	8.85	442.50
D-5.7	CIPP Liner 48" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	12.00	600.00	12.50	625.00	10.00	500.00	21.91	1,095.50	10.00	500.00
D-5.8	CIPP Liner 54" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	13.00	650.00	14.00	700.00	10.00	500.00	25.64	1,282.00	11.35	567.50
D-5.9	CIPP Liner 60" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	50	LF	14.00	700.00	16.00	800.00	10.00	500.00	25.61	1,280.50	11.90	595.00
D-5.10	CIPP Liner 66" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	25	LF	16.00	400.00	18.00	450.00	20.00	500.00	32.76	819.00	13.75	343.75
D-5.11	CIPP Liner 72" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5	25	LF	18.00	450.00	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00	40.03	1,000.75	15.00	375.00
D-6.1	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 24" Dia. and Less or	5	EA	800.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	495.00	2,475.00	192.50	962.50
D-6.2	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 30" to 48" Dia. or Equivalent	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,500.00	875.00	2,625.00	302.50	907.50
D-6.3	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 54" to 72" Dia. or Equivalent	3	EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	700.00	2,100.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,350.00	4,050.00	412.50	1,237.50
D-7.1	Chemical Sealing - Grout	50	GAL	40.00	2,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	55.55	2,777.50
D-8.1	Testing for Installed CIPP Liner	3	EA	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,800.00	250.00	750.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
Subtotal:				188,000.00		147,075.00		148,900.00		160,126.85		165,876.25	
				@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$	
M	MISCELLANEOUS												
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Subtotal:				10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
BID TABULATION SUMMARY						1		2		3		4	
Subtotal: GENERAL				2,000.00		250.00		10,000.00		2,500.00		8,500.00	
Subtotal: STORM DRAINAGE				188,000.00		147,075.00		148,900.00		160,126.85		165,876.25	
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
Total:				200,000.00		157,325.00		168,900.00		172,626.85		184,376.25	

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

*Metro Equipment Service Inc. had quantity of 100 for line item D-3.5

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Cured In Place Stormwater Pipe Rehabilitation - FY 2010
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7016
 Project No.: 10034-110
 Bid date: July 8, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Insituform Technologies, Inc.		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.		7	8								
						17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		3523 Williams Street Patterson, GA 31557											
Totals-->				200,000.00		5	216,604.50		6	245,583.75		7	0.00		8	0.00			
Surety-5% bond -->						Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company											
				@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$	
GENERAL																			
G-2.1	Traffic Control	5	EA	400.00	2,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00										
Subtotal:				2,000.00		5,500.00		25,000.00		0.00		0.00							
				@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$		@ unit \$		total \$	
D	STORM DRAINAGE																		
D-1.1	Pipeline Cleaning and Video Inspection - 24" Dia. and Less or	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00	10.40	1,040.00	5.00	500.00										
D-1.2	Pipeline Cleaning and Video Inspection - 30" to 48" Dia. or	100	LF	14.00	1,400.00	14.30	1,430.00	10.00	1,000.00										
D-1.3	Pipeline Cleaning and Video Inspection - 54" to 72" Dia. or	100	LF	18.00	1,800.00	19.50	1,950.00	15.00	1,500.00										
D-2.1	Specialty Cleaning - 24" Dia. and Less or Equivalent	50	LF	14.00	700.00	19.10	955.00	10.00	500.00										
D-2.2	Specialty Cleaning - 30" to 48" Dia. or Equivalent	50	LF	18.00	900.00	31.90	1,595.00	15.00	750.00										
D-2.3	Specialty Cleaning - 54" to 72" Dia. or Equivalent	50	LF	24.00	1,200.00	53.10	2,655.00	20.00	1,000.00										
D-3.1	CIPP Liner 15" Dia. or Equivalent - 7.5 mm Thickness	100	LF	70.00	7,000.00	58.10	5,810.00	60.00	6,000.00										
D-3.2	CIPP Liner 18" Dia. or Equivalent - 9.0 mm Thickness	100	LF	85.00	8,500.00	70.60	7,060.00	75.00	7,500.00										
D-3.3	CIPP Liner 24" Dia. or Equivalent - 10.5 mm Thickness	100	LF	110.00	11,000.00	155.00	15,500.00	105.00	10,500.00										
D-3.4	CIPP Liner 30" Dia. or Equivalent - 12.0 mm Thickness	100	LF	145.00	14,500.00	159.00	15,900.00	140.00	14,000.00										
D-3.5	CIPP Liner 36" Dia. or Equivalent - 12.0 mm Thickness	50	LF	170.00	8,500.00	160.00	8,000.00	190.00	9,500.00										
D-3.6	CIPP Liner 42" Dia. or Equivalent - 13.5 mm Thickness	50	LF	200.00	10,000.00	255.00	12,750.00	250.00	12,500.00										
D-3.7	CIPP Liner 48" Dia. or Equivalent - 15.0 mm Thickness	50	LF	250.00	12,500.00	300.00	15,000.00	300.00	15,000.00										
D-3.8	CIPP Liner 54" Dia. or Equivalent - 18.0 mm Thickness	50	LF	320.00	16,000.00	410.00	20,500.00	400.00	20,000.00										
D-3.9	CIPP Liner 60" Dia. or Equivalent - 21.0 mm Thickness	50	LF	400.00	20,000.00	520.00	26,000.00	450.00	22,500.00										
D-3.10	CIPP Liner 66" Dia. or Equivalent - 24.0 mm Thickness	40	LF	600.00	24,000.00	580.00	23,200.00	600.00	24,000.00										
D-3.11	CIPP Liner 72" Dia. or Equivalent - 24.0 mm Thickness	40	LF	700.00	28,000.00	615.00	24,600.00	700.00	28,000.00										
D-4.1	Additional Access Cost Full Liner	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	477.90	2,389.50	5,000.00	25,000.00										

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

Cured In Place Stormwater Pipe Rehabilitation - FY 2010
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7016
 Project No.: 10034-110
 Bid date: July 8, 2010

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Insituform Technologies, Inc.		Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.		7	8			
				17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005		3523 Williams Street Patterson, GA 31557						
Totals-->				200,000.00	5	216,604.50	6	245,583.75	7	0.00	8	0.00
Surety-5% bond -->					Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company					
D-5.1	CIPP Liner 15" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	3.00	150.00	2.00	100.00	2.55	127.50				
D-5.2	CIPP Liner 18" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	4.00	200.00	2.40	120.00	3.80	190.00				
D-5.3	CIPP Liner 24" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	6.00	300.00	3.10	155.00	4.10	205.00				
D-5.4	CIPP Liner 30" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	7.00	350.00	4.00	200.00	5.00	250.00				
D-5.5	CIPP Liner 36" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	8.00	400.00	5.20	260.00	6.30	315.00				
D-5.6	CIPP Liner 42" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	10.00	500.00	5.50	275.00	7.30	365.00				
D-5.7	CIPP Liner 48" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	12.00	600.00	6.30	315.00	14.00	700.00				
D-5.8	CIPP Liner 54" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	13.00	650.00	7.90	395.00	8.75	437.50				
D-5.9	CIPP Liner 60" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	50 LF	14.00	700.00	11.30	565.00	14.55	727.50				
D-5.10	CIPP Liner 66" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	25 LF	16.00	400.00	20.00	500.00	15.65	391.25				
D-5.11	CIPP Liner 72" Dia. or Equivalent - Thickness Variance (± 1.5)	25 LF	18.00	450.00	25.00	625.00	16.00	400.00				
D-6.1	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 24" Dia. and Less or	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	530.00	2,650.00	300.00	1,500.00				
D-6.2	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 30" to 48" Dia. or Equivalent	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	850.00	2,550.00	400.00	1,200.00				
D-6.3	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 54" to 72" Dia. or Equivalent	3 EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,070.00	3,210.00	500.00	1,500.00				
D-7.1	Chemical Sealing - Grout	50 GAL	40.00	2,000.00	27.00	1,350.00	25.00	1,250.00				
D-8.1	Testing for Installed CIPP Liner	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	425.00	1,275.00				
Subtotal:				188,000.00	201,104.50	210,583.75	0.00	0.00				
			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
M	MISCELLANEOUS											
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00				
Subtotal:				10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00				
BID TABULATION SUMMARY					5	6	7	8				
Subtotal: GENERAL				2,000.00	5,500.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00				
Subtotal: STORM DRAINAGE				188,000.00	201,104.50	210,583.75	0.00	0.00				
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00				
Total:				200,000.00	216,604.50	245,583.75	0.00	0.00				

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

*Metro Equipment Service Inc. had quantity of 100 for line item D-3.5